Lic. #

Facility County Facility Name

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Alamance

HCO0361

HOS3063
HOS3823
HOS3049
HOS0370
HOS0021
HC0374

HOS3148
HOS4907
HOS3149
HOS5439
HOS0185
HOS4614
HOS3793
HOS1603
HOS2281

Alamance
Alamance
Alamance
Alamance
Chatham
Durham
Guilford
Guilford
Chatham
Chatham
Person
Caldwell
Forsyth
Durham
Forsyth
Wake

Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance Caswell
Community Home Care and Hospice

Amedisys Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

UNC Hospice

Duke Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care of Greensboro

Hospice and Palliative Care of Greensboro

SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Medi Home Health & Hospice

Amorem

Trellis Supportive Care

Duke Hospice

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home

Promedica Hospice - Raleigh
Alamance Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Alexander

HOS0367
HOS0387
HOS5039
HOS1122
HOS0363
HOS3181
HOS0185
HOS0407
HOS3273
HOS6247
HOS0364
HOS1445
H0010

Catawba
Iredell
Alexander
Watauga
Avery

Iredell
Caldwell
Wilkes
Iredell

Iredell

Burke
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg

Carolina Caring, Inc.

Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.

Alexander Hospice

Medi Home Health and Hospice

Medi Home Hospice

Gordon Hospice House

Amorem

Wake Forest Baptist Health Care at Home, Hospice-Wilkes
Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice and Palliative Care of Iredell County
Amorem

Novant Health Hospice

Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center
Alexander Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Alleghany

HOS1123
HOS1001
HOS0407
HOS3796
HOS4909
HOS1124
HOS4614

Alleghany
Surry
Wilkes
Surry
Yadkin
Ashe
Forsyth

Medi Home Health and Hospice

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care

Wake Forest Baptist Health Care at Home, Hospice-Wilkes
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care

Medi Home Health and Hospice

Trellis Supportive Care

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.
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Lic. #

HOS1603
HOS3181

Facility County Facility Name

Forsyth
Iredell

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home
Gordon Hospice House
Alleghany Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Anson

HOS3007
HOS1898
HC1869

HOS3064
HOS3199
HOS0405
HOS3031
HOS1445

Richmond
Anson
Anson
Anson
Montgomery
Union
Scotland
Mecklenburg

Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Anson County
Anson Community Hospice, Inc.
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Union County
Scotland Regional Hospice
Novant Health Hospice
Anson Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Ashe

HOS1124
HOS0185
HOS1122
HOS0363
HOS0407
HOS1001
HOS1603
HOS1123
HOS3084
HC1498

HOS4909
HOS4599

Ashe
Caldwell
Watauga
Avery
Wilkes
Surry
Forsyth
Alleghany
Davie
Yadkin
Yadkin

Rowan

Medi Home Health and Hospice
Amorem
Medi Home Health and Hospice
Medi Home Hospice
Wake Forest Baptist Health Care at Home, Hospice-Wilkes
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home
Medi Home Health and Hospice
Trellis Supportive Care
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Novant Health Hospice

Ashe Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Avery

HOS0363
HOS0832
HOS0185
HOS1122
H0010

Avery
Mitchell
Caldwell
Watauga
Mecklenburg

Medi Home Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Care of the Blue Ridge, Inc.

Amorem

Medi Home Health and Hospice

Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center
Avery Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Beaufort

HOS2516
HOS0331
HOS1711
HOS4596
HOS3238
HOS039%4

Beaufort
Pitt

Pitt
Washington
Craven
Pamlico

Community Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice

Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care

Cardinal Hospice Care

Hospice of Pamlico County, Inc.

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.
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Lic. #

HOS3069
HOS3749
HOS6244
HOS3347
HCO0509

HOS2996
HOS3008

Facility County Facility Name

Johnston
Pitt
Hyde
Craven
Pitt

Pitt
Martin

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
PruittHealth Hospice - New Bern
3HC
Community Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care & Hospice
Beaufort Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Bertie

HOS3008
HOS4596
HOS5184
HOS0425
HOS3269
HOS3749

Martin
Washington
Halifax
Hertford
Nash

Pitt

Community Home Care & Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care
Liberty Home Care VI, LLC
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Bertie Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Bladen

HOS3011
HOS0415
HOS2007
HOS2003
HOS6836
HOS4799
HC4027
HOS2861
HOS5285
H0064
HOS1599
HOS3031
HOS4907

Columbus
Bladen
Columbus
Bladen
Cumberland
Cumberland
Robeson
Robeson
Cumberland
Robeson
Robeson
Scotland
Chatham

Community Home Care and Hospice

Lower Cape Fear and LifeCare

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

HealthKeeperz

Cape Fear Valley Hospice and Palliative Care

Amedisys Hospice Care

Medi Home Hospice

BAYADA Hospice

Southeastern Regional Medical Center

Southeastern Hospice

Scotland Regional Hospice

SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca
Bladen Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Brunswick

HOS0414
HOS3010
HOS4018
HOS2006
HOS3011
HOS2007
HOS0386
HOS4599
HOS4907

Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick
Columbus
Columbus
Henderson
Rowan
Chatham

Lower Cape Fear LifeCare

Community Home Care and Hospice

Amedisys Hospice Care

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Four Seasons Compassion for Life

Novant Health Hospice

SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.
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Chapter 13: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2022 Data

Admissions

1
25

P N NN

333

49
17
16
20

111

a b = N b
o M M 00O W

R P O O Bk g~ O

264

835
74
66

117

w w = O o

Days of Care

169
149
123
47
8

6

0
26,914

3,408
1,132
1,059
839
539
40
7,017

14,690
7,440
4,804
1,821

973
415
348
308
220
105

43

3

2
31,172

43,725
9,584
8,973
8,723

190
85
24
21
20

Deaths

0
24

o = N N

281

40
15
12
19

96

w R, o W
S N N B

P P O O O N B N O

173

797
41
63
92

[ = A



Lic. #

HOS1599
HOS1603
HOS4477
HOS1581
H0064

H0010

HOS1445

Facility County Facility Name

Robeson
Forsyth
Moore
Guilford
Robeson
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg

Southeastern Hospice
Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home
FirstHealth Hospice House
Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc.
Southeastern Regional Medical Center
Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center
Novant Health Hospice
Brunswick Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Buncombe

HOS0386
HOS0113
HOS1153
HOS1027
HOS0363
HOS3051
HC0419
HCO0067
HOS0832
HOS0400
HOS4413
HOS0185
HOS3181
HOS1445
HOS2143
H0010
HOS0390

Henderson
Buncombe
McDowell
Yancey
Avery
Davidson
Madison
Transylvania
Mitchell
Rutherford
Wilkes
Caldwell
Iredell
Mecklenburg
Henderson
Mecklenburg
Macon

Four Seasons Compassion for Life

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care McDowell
Compassionate Care Western North Carolina
Medi Home Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Madison Home Care & Hospice

CarePartners Home Care & Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Care of the Blue Ridge, Inc.
Hospice of the Carolina Foothills

PruittHealth Hospice - Wilkes

Amorem

Gordon Hospice House

Novant Health Hospice

Four Seasons Compassion for Life

Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center

Four Seasons Compassion for Life
Buncombe Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Burke

HOS0364
HOS0363
HOS0367
HOS0185
HOS0371
HOS0832
HOS1153
HOS0400
HOS1445
HOS2425

Burke
Avery
Catawba
Caldwell
Cleveland
Mitchell
McDowell
Rutherford
Mecklenburg
Rowan

Amorem

Medi Home Hospice

Carolina Caring, Inc.

Amorem

Hospice Cleveland County

Hospice & Palliative Care of the Blue Ridge, Inc.
CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care McDowell
Hospice of the Carolina Foothills

Novant Health Hospice

Trellis Supportive Care
Burke Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Cabarrus

HOS0365

Cabarrus

Hospice and Palliative Care of Cabarrus County

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.

Draft - 5/11/2023
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Lic. #

HOS1702
HOS3116
HOS3389
HOS0367
HOS4413
HOS3132
HOS1445
HOS4599
HOS0402
HOS1338
HOS4436
HOS3199
H0010
HOS0405
HC0427
HOS4477
H0270
HOS0389
HOS6247
HOS0372
HOS3784

Facility County Facility Name

Mecklenburg
Union
Cabarrus
Catawba
Wilkes
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Rowan
Stanly

Iredell
Mecklenburg
Montgomery
Mecklenburg
Union

Moore
Moore
Mecklenburg
Lincoln
Iredell
Davidson
Davidson

Hospice & Palliative Care Lake Norman
Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice & Palliative Care of Cabarrus County
Carolina Caring, Inc.

PruittHealth Hospice - Wilkes

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Novant Health Hospice

Novant Health Hospice

Hospice of Stanly County, Inc.

Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Community Home Care and Hospice

Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center
Hospice of Union County

FirstHealth Hospice & Palliative Care
FirstHealth Hospice House

Novant Health Matthews Medical Center
Hospice & Palliative Care Lincoln County
Hospice and Palliative Care of Iredell County
Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.

Hospice of Davidson County
Cabarrus Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Caldwell

HOS0185
HOS0367
HOS0363
HOS0364
HOS1122
HOS0407
HOS0371
HOS4413
HOS1603
HOS3273
HOS4614
HOS1445
H0010

Caldwell
Catawba
Avery

Burke
Watauga
Wilkes
Cleveland
Wilkes
Forsyth
Iredell
Forsyth
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg

Amorem

Carolina Caring, Inc.

Medi Home Hospice

Amorem

Medi Home Health and Hospice
Wake Forest Baptist Health Care at Home, Hospice-Wilkes
Hospice Cleveland County
PruittHealth Hospice - Wilkes

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home
Community Home Care and Hospice
Trellis Supportive Care

Novant Health Hospice

Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center
Caldwell Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Camden

HOS1677
HOS3301
HOS4596

Pasquotank
Pasquotank
Washington

Albemarle Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.
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Lic. #

Facility County Facility Name

Camden Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Carteret

HOS3006
HCO0506

HOS0613
HOS4623
HOS3238
HOS3347
HC0228

HC0507

HOS4088
HOS4907
HOS3749

Onslow
Jones
Carteret
Carteret
Craven
Craven
Wayne
Johnston
Johnston
Chatham
Pitt

Community Home Care and Hospice

3HC

Carteret Health Care Home Health & Hospice

SECU Crystal Coast Hospice House

Cardinal Hospice Care

PruittHealth Hospice - New Bern

3HC

3HC

SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health

SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca

Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Carteret Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Caswell

HCO0361

HOS3823
HOS3063
HOS0398
HOS5439
HC0374

HOS3049
HOS4907

Alamance
Alamance
Alamance
Rockingham
Person
Guilford
Alamance
Chatham

Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance Caswell
Amedisys Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

Hospice of Rockingham County

Medi Home Health & Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care of Greensboro

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca
Caswell Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Catawba

HOS0367
HOS0389
HOS0185
HOS3273
HOS0363
HOS1122
HOS0364
HOS0387
HOS1338
HOS3181
HOS6247
HOS1445
HOS1702
HOS4413
HOS1603
H0010

Catawba
Lincoln
Caldwell
Iredell

Avery
Watauga
Burke

Iredell

Iredell

Iredell

Iredell
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Wilkes
Forsyth
Mecklenburg

Carolina Caring, Inc.

Hospice & Palliative Care Lincoln County
Amorem

Community Home Care and Hospice

Medi Home Hospice

Medi Home Health and Hospice

Amorem

Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.

Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.

Gordon Hospice House

Hospice and Palliative Care of Iredell County
Novant Health Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Care Lake Norman
PruittHealth Hospice - Wilkes

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home

Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.
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Lic. #

Facility County Facility Name

Catawba Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Chatham

HOS0370
HOS2034
HOS3149
HOS3135
HOS3147
HOS4736
HOS2281
HOS4907
HOS3823
HC0427

HOS2048
HOS3075
HOS0021
HOS5439
HCO0361

HOS3086
HOS3069
HOS4477
HOS6836
HC1331

Chatham
Lee
Chatham
Chatham
Wake
Randolph
Wake
Chatham
Alamance
Moore
Harnett
Randolph
Durham
Person
Alamance
Lee
Johnston
Moore
Cumberland
Cumberland

UNC Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Transitions LifeCare

Amedisys Hospice

Hospice of Randolph

Promedica Hospice - Raleigh

SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca
Amedisys Hospice

FirstHealth Hospice & Palliative Care

Community Home Care and Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

Duke Hospice

Medi Home Health & Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance Caswell
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

FirstHealth Hospice House

HealthKeeperz

Community Home Care and Hospice
Chatham Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Cherokee

HOS5091
HOS0390
HOS1581

Clay
Macon
Guilford

Hospice of North Carolina
Four Seasons Compassion for Life

Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc.
Cherokee Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Chowan

HOS3008
HOS4596
HOS1677
HOS0425
HOS3301
HOS3749

Martin
Washington
Pasquotank
Hertford
Pasquotank
Pitt

Community Home Care & Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care

Albemarle Home Care and Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice

Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Chowan Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Clay

HOS5092
HOS0390

Cherokee
Macon

Hospice of North Carolina
Four Seasons Compassion for Life
Clay Totals

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.

Draft - 5/11/2023

Chapter 13: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2022 Data

Admissions

1,157

124
56
65
19
16
29
11
60

[EEN
=

P P M O L O kB U1 P O O

410

68
78

147

32
25
20

89

40
30
70

Days of Care

114,724

8,904
8,790
5,227
2,182
1,648
1,500
787
754
412
365
313
269
251
163
152
83

36

15

1

0
31,852

5,192
5,003
8
10,203

3,787
2,882
730
83

63

19
7,564

3,286
2,342
5,628

Deaths

1,016

119
64
55
18
11
22
11

~
~

O O A O P W O W P, O O u

394

45
94

140

29
28
17

85

28
36
64



Lic. #

Facility County Facility Name

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Cleveland

HOS0371
HOS0367
HOS0400
HC0812

HOS3132
HOS4436
HOS3116

Cleveland
Catawba
Rutherford
Gaston
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Union

Hospice Cleveland County
Carolina Caring, Inc.
Hospice of the Carolina Foothills
Hospice of Gaston County, Inc.
Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Community Home Care and Hospice
Cleveland Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Columbus

HOS3011
HOS0417
HOS2007
HOS4018
H0064

HOS2003
HOS4088

Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Brunswick
Robeson
Bladen
Johnston

Community Home Care and Hospice
Lower Cape Fear LifeCare
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care
Southeastern Regional Medical Center
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Columbus Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Craven

HOS2302
HOS4682
HCO0506
HOS3347
HOS3238
HOS4623
HOS0331
HOS0394
HC0228
HOS2984
HOS3749
HOS0613
HOS3006
HOS2516
HOS4907
HOS1445
H0270

Craven
Craven
Jones
Craven
Craven
Carteret

Pitt

Pamlico
Wayne
Lenoir

Pitt

Carteret
Onslow
Beaufort
Chatham
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg

Community Hospice, LLC
Craven County Hospice
3HC
PruittHealth Hospice - New Bern
Cardinal Hospice Care
SECU Crystal Coast Hospice House
Amedisys Hospice
Hospice of Pamlico County, Inc.
3HC
Community Home Care and Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Carteret Health Care Home Health & Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca
Novant Health Hospice
Novant Health Matthews Medical Center
Craven Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Cumberland

HOS4799
HC1331
HC4027

Cumberland
Cumberland

Robeson

Cape Fear Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Community Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.
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Lic. #

HOS4746
HOS5147
HOS2861
HOS2004
HOS5285
HOS6836
HOS2048
HOS3054
HCO0427
HOS3066
HOS3067
HC1844
HOS4477
HC0228
HC0506
HOS4907
HOS4088
H0064
HOS3069
HOS3031
HC0255
HOS1599

Facility County Facility Name

Cumberland
Cumberland
Robeson
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Harnett
Sampson
Moore
Robeson
Harnett
Sampson
Moore
Wayne

Jones
Chatham
Johnston
Robeson
Johnston
Scotland
Sampson
Robeson

PruittHealth Hospice - Fayetteville
3HC

Medi Home Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
BAYADA Hospice

HealthKeeperz

Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
FirstHealth Hospice & Palliative Care
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
FirstHealth Hospice House

3HC

3HC

SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Southeastern Regional Medical Center
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Scotland Regional Hospice

3HC

Southeastern Hospice
Cumberland Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Currituck

HOS1677
HOS3301
HOS4596
HOS3749

Pasquotank
Pasquotank
Washington
Pitt

Albemarle Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Currituck Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Dare

HC0494

HOS1677
HOS4596
HOS3301
HOS4088
HOS2302
HOS3749

Dare
Pasquotank
Washington
Pasquotank
Johnston
Craven

Pitt

Adoration Home Health and Hospice
Albemarle Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care

Community Home Care and Hospice
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Community Hospice, LLC

Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Dare Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Davidson

HOS0372
HOS1581

Davidson
Guilford

Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.
Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc.

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.

Draft - 5/11/2023

Chapter 13: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2022 Data
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14,459
10,050
7,284
6,558
4,432
4,193
1,066
407
258
240
183
131
102

73

41

36

28

23

19

13

10

3
106,928

4,958
3,610
1,578
4
10,150

2,466
2,047
1,439
32

14

9

4
6,011
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4,010

Deaths
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10

P O B O W

N
o

P P WP, P N OO B

915

49
40
17

108

34
36
14

91

633
72



Lic. #

HOS3823
HOS4614
HOS4966
HOS3784
HOS4599
HOS1123
HOS3075
HC1498
HOS4736
HOS2425
HOS3084
HOS1603
HOS4413
HOS3051
HOS1303
HOS3252
HOS4909
HOS1445
H0010
HCO0374
H0270

Facility County Facility Name

Alamance
Forsyth
Davie
Davidson
Rowan
Alleghany
Randolph
Yadkin
Randolph
Rowan
Davie
Forsyth
Wilkes
Davidson
Surry
Johnston
Yadkin
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Guilford
Mecklenburg

Amedisys Hospice

Trellis Supportive Care

Well Care Hospice, Inc.

Hospice of Davidson County

Novant Health Hospice

Medi Home Health and Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Hospice of Randolph

Trellis Supportive Care

Trellis Supportive Care

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home
PruittHealth Hospice - Wilkes

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Cardinal Hospice Care

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Novant Health Hospice

Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center
Hospice and Palliative Care of Greenshoro
Novant Health Matthews Medical Center

Davidson Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Davie

HOS3084
HOS4966
HOS3051
HOS0387
HC1498

HOS1123
HOS4599
HOS1603
HOS1581
HOS3273
HOS0372
HOS4614
HOS4909
HOS3181
HOS3796
HOS1001
HOS3823
HOS4413

Davie
Davie
Davidson
Iredell
Yadkin
Alleghany
Rowan
Forsyth
Guilford
Iredell
Davidson
Forsyth
Yadkin
Iredell
Surry
Surry
Alamance
Wilkes

Trellis Supportive Care

Well Care Hospice, Inc.

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Medi Home Health and Hospice

Novant Health Hospice

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home

Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc.

Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.

Trellis Supportive Care

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Gordon Hospice House

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Amedisys Hospice

PruittHealth Hospice - Wilkes

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.

Draft - 5/11/2023

Chapter 13: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2022 Data
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Lic. #

HOS3784
HOS1445
H0010

Facility County Facility Name

Davidson
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg

Hospice of Davidson County
Novant Health Hospice

Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center
Davie Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Duplin

HC1844
HOS2984
HC0053
HC0255
HC2361
HOS4746
HOS3054
HOS4018
HC0228
HC1209
HOS3006
HOS0331
HOS3749
HOS4907
HOS3303

Sampson
Lenoir
Duplin
Sampson
Wayne
Cumberland
Sampson
Brunswick
Wayne
Onslow
Onslow
Pitt

Pitt
Chatham
Duplin

Community Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
3HC

Community Home Care and Hospice
PruittHealth Hospice - Fayetteville
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care

3HC

Cardinal Hospice Care

Community Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice

Vidant Home Health and Hospice
SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Duplin Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Durham

HOS0021
HOS3126
HOS3147
HOS3826
HOS2281
HOS4791
HOS3293
HOS3793
HOS3269
HCO0361

HOS3304
HOS5439
HOS4907
HOS4088
HOS4736
HOS3823
HOS3749
HOS4477

Durham
Durham
Wake
Franklin
Wake
Granville
Orange
Durham
Nash
Alamance
Durham
Person
Chatham
Johnston
Randolph
Alamance
Pitt
Moore

Duke Hospice

Transitions LifeCare

Amedisys Hospice

Amedisys Hospice

Promedica Hospice - Raleigh

Kindred Hospice

UNC Hospice, Chapel Hill

Duke Hospice

PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount

Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance Caswell
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Medi Home Health & Hospice

SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health

Hospice of Randolph

Amedisys Hospice

Vidant Home Health and Hospice

FirstHealth Hospice House
Durham Totals

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.

Draft - 5/11/2023

Chapter 13: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2022 Data
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Lic. #

Facility County Facility Name

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Edgecombe

HOS4887
HCO0393

HC0508

HOS1711
HOS2424
HOS3269
HOS0331
HOS2996
HOS0408
HC0228

HOS3826
HOS3749
HOS3058
HOS5184

Edgecombe
Nash
Wilson
Pitt
Nash
Nash
Pitt

Pitt
Wilson
Wayne
Franklin
Pitt
Wake
Halifax

Kindred Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care of Nash General Hospital
3HC

Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount
Amedisys Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Wilson Medical Center
3HC

Amedisys Hospice

Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care VI, LLC
Edgecombe Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Forsyth

HOS4614
HOS3295
HOS3823
HOS3084
HOS1303
HOS1123
HOS1603
HOS4966
HOS3273
HC1498

HOS3051
HOS1581
HOS3148
HC0374

HOS4413
HOS4599
HOS0372
HOS4909
HOS0407
HOS3796
HOS2425
HOS3075
HOS3784
HOS3252

Forsyth
Stokes
Alamance
Davie
Surry
Alleghany
Forsyth
Davie
Iredell
Yadkin
Davidson
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Wilkes
Rowan
Davidson
Yadkin
Wilkes
Surry
Rowan
Randolph
Davidson
Johnston

Trellis Supportive Care

Trellis Supportive Care

Amedisys Hospice

Trellis Supportive Care

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Medi Home Health and Hospice

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home

Well Care Hospice, Inc.

Community Home Care and Hospice
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc.

Hospice and Palliative Care of Greensboro
Hospice and Palliative Care of Greensboro
PruittHealth Hospice - Wilkes

Novant Health Hospice

Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Wake Forest Baptist Health Care at Home, Hospice-Wilkes
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Trellis Supportive Care

Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Davidson County

Cardinal Hospice Care

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.

Draft - 5/11/2023

Chapter 13: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2022 Data

Admissions

144
37
22
19

R O O O O 00 O

10

265

931
169
104
180
146
91
337
56
26
34
45
71

125
10
10

A 00O DM O W O

Days of Care

13,803
2,015
2,014

716
505
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34
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30
26
20,219

78,180
14,616
11,581
11,456
9,178
8,772
5,563
5,325
5,168
5,166
4,990
2,795
1,591
632
453
345
227
220
181
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72
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Deaths
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Lic. #

HOS1001
HOS3066
HOS0404
HOS4736
HOS4477
HOS0398
HOS1445

Facility County Facility Name

Surry
Robeson
Surry
Randolph
Moore
Rockingham
Mecklenburg

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Hospice of Randolph
FirstHealth Hospice House
Hospice of Rockingham County
Novant Health Hospice
Forsyth Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Franklin

HOS2281
HOS3826
HOS3125
HOS2561
HOS3058
HOS4791
HCO0393

HOS0021
HOS5439
HOS3252
HOS3269
HOS3749
HOS4599
HOS4088

Wake
Franklin
Franklin
Vance
Wake
Granville
Nash
Durham
Person
Johnston
Nash

Pitt
Rowan
Johnston

Promedica Hospice - Raleigh
Amedisys Hospice
Transitions LifeCare
Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Kindred Hospice
Hospice and Palliative Care of Nash General Hospital
Duke Hospice
Medi Home Health & Hospice
Cardinal Hospice Care
PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Novant Health Hospice
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Franklin Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Gaston

HC0812
HOS0389
HOS0367
HOS0371
HOS3717
HOS3116
HOS1445
HOS4436
H0010
HOS0365
HOS3181
HOS6247
HOS3084
HOS1603

Gaston
Lincoln
Catawba
Cleveland
Gaston
Union
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Cabarrus
Iredell

Iredell

Davie
Forsyth

Hospice of Gaston County, Inc.
Hospice & Palliative Care Lincoln County
Carolina Caring, Inc.
Hospice Cleveland County
Robin Johnson House - Gaston Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Novant Health Hospice
Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center
Hospice and Palliative Care of Cabarrus County
Gordon Hospice House
Hospice and Palliative Care of Iredell County
Trellis Supportive Care
Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home

Gaston Totals

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.

Draft - 5/11/2023

Chapter 13: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2022 Data
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Lic. #

Facility County Facility Name

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Gates

HOS1677
HOS4596
HOS3301
HOS3008
HOS0425
HOS5184

Pasquotank
Washington
Pasquotank
Martin
Hertford
Halifax

Albemarle Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care

Community Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care & Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice

Liberty Home Care VI, LLC
Gates Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Graham

HOS0390
HOS5091
HOS0386

Macon
Clay
Henderson

Four Seasons Compassion for Life
Hospice of North Carolina

Four Seasons Compassion for Life
Graham Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Granville

HOS3826
HOS4791
HOS2561
HOS3133
HOS0021
HOS2281
HOS3304
HOS5439
HOS3793

Franklin
Granville
Vance
Granville
Durham
Wake
Durham
Person
Durham

Amedisys Hospice

Kindred Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice
Transitions LifeCare

Duke Hospice

Promedica Hospice - Raleigh
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Medi Home Health & Hospice

Duke Hospice

Granville Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Greene

HOS2984
HC0509

HOS3261
HOS0331
HOS2241
HC0228

HOS2996
HOS1711
HOS3345
HOS3749

Lenoir
Pitt
Lenoir
Pitt
Wilson
Wayne
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt

Community Home Care and Hospice

3HC

Cardinal Hospice Care

Amedisys Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

3HC

Community Home Care and Hospice

Vidant Home Health and Hospice

PruittHealth Hospice - Eastern Carolina

Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Greene Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Guilford

HOS3148
HC0374

HOS1581
HOS3823

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Alamance

Hospice and Palliative Care of Greensboro
Hospice and Palliative Care of Greensbhoro
Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc.

Amedisys Hospice

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.

Draft - 5/11/2023
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Lic. #

HCO0361
HOS3075
HOS1123
HOS4736
HOS4614
HOS3049
HOS3295
HOS3063
HOS3051
HOS0398
HOS4413
HOS1603
HOS3784
HOS0372
HOS4599
HC1209
HOS3252
HOS1445
HOS6247
H0010

Facility County Facility Name

Alamance
Randolph
Alleghany
Randolph
Forsyth
Alamance
Stokes
Alamance
Davidson
Rockingham
Wilkes
Forsyth
Davidson
Davidson
Rowan
Onslow
Johnston
Mecklenburg
Iredell
Mecklenburg

Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance Caswell
Community Home Care and Hospice

Medi Home Health and Hospice

Hospice of Randolph

Trellis Supportive Care

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Trellis Supportive Care

Community Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Hospice of Rockingham County

PruittHealth Hospice - Wilkes

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home

Hospice of Davidson County

Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.

Novant Health Hospice

Cardinal Hospice Care

Cardinal Hospice Care

Novant Health Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care of Iredell County

Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center
Guilford Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Halifax

HOS3009
HC0393

HOS3269
HOS5184
HOS3826
HOS4887
HOS0331
HOS3749
HOS4907

Halifax
Nash

Nash
Halifax
Franklin
Edgecombe
Pitt

Pitt
Chatham

Community Home Care and Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care of Nash General Hospital
PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount

Liberty Home Care VI, LLC

Amedisys Hospice

Kindred Hospice

Amedisys Hospice

Vidant Home Health and Hospice

SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca
Halifax Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Harnett

HOS2048
HOS3067
HOS4746
HOS0375
HC0427

HOS2281
HOS3147
HOS5285

Harnett
Harnett
Cumberland
Harnett
Moore
Wake

Wake
Cumberland

Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
PruittHealth Hospice - Fayetteville
Transitions LifeCare

FirstHealth Hospice & Palliative Care
Promedica Hospice - Raleigh
Amedisys Hospice

BAYADA Hospice

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.

Draft - 5/11/2023
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Lic. #

HC0507

HOS3252
HC4027

HC1844

HOS3086
HOS3050
HOS2034
HOS4799
HOS3069
HOS3054
HOS2861
HOS1445
HOS4477
HOS5439
HOS2135
HCO0383

HOS4088
HOS4907
HOS6836

Facility County Facility Name

Johnston
Johnston
Robeson
Sampson
Lee

Moore

Lee
Cumberland
Johnston
Sampson
Robeson
Mecklenburg
Moore
Person
Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Chatham
Cumberland

3HC

Cardinal Hospice Care

Amedisys Hospice Care

Community Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

Cape Fear Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Medi Home Hospice

Novant Health Hospice

FirstHealth Hospice House

Medi Home Health & Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice
Johnston Health Home Care and Hospice
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca

HealthKeeperz
Harnett Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Haywood

HOS0386
HOS3825
HOS0113
HOS2143

Henderson
Haywood

Buncombe
Henderson

Four Seasons Compassion for Life
Haywood Hospice & Palliative Care
CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Four Seasons Compassion for Life
Haywood Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Henderson

HOS0386
HOS2143
HCO0067
HOS0113
HOS0400
H0010
HOS1445
HOS4907

Henderson
Henderson
Transylvania
Buncombe
Rutherford
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Chatham

Four Seasons Compassion for Life

Four Seasons Compassion for Life

CarePartners Home Care & Hospice
CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Hospice of the Carolina Foothills

Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center
Novant Health Hospice

SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca
Henderson Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Hertford

HOS3008
HOS0425
HOS4596
HOS3269

Martin
Hertford
Washington
Nash

Community Home Care & Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care

PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.

Draft - 5/11/2023
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Lic. #

HOS3749

Draft - 5/11/2023

Chapter 13: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2022 Data

Facility County Facility Name

Pitt

Vidant Home Health and Hospice

Hertford Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Hoke

HOS2290
HC1331

HC0427

HOS4799
HOS2861
HOS4746
HOS6836
HC4027

HOS5285
HOS3031
HOS4477
HOS3050

Hoke
Cumberland
Moore
Cumberland
Robeson
Cumberland
Cumberland
Robeson
Cumberland
Scotland
Moore
Moore

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
FirstHealth Hospice & Palliative Care
Cape Fear Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Medi Home Hospice

PruittHealth Hospice - Fayetteville
HealthKeeperz

Amedisys Hospice Care

BAYADA Hospice

Scotland Regional Hospice
FirstHealth Hospice House

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Hyde

HOS4596
HOS6244
HOS3069

Washington
Hyde
Johnston

Hoke Totals
Amedisys Hospice Care
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Hyde Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Iredell

HOS0387
HOS1338
HOS3181
HOS0367
HOS1702
HOS3273
HOS6247
HOS1445
HOS0365
HOS3084
HOS2425
HC1498
HOS4599
HOS4413
H0010
HOS3051
HOS1603
HOS4909
HOS0363

Iredell
Iredell
Iredell
Catawba
Mecklenburg
Iredell
Iredell
Mecklenburg
Cabarrus
Davie
Rowan
Yadkin
Rowan
Wilkes
Mecklenburg
Davidson
Forsyth
Yadkin
Avery

Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.

Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.

Gordon Hospice House

Carolina Caring, Inc.

Hospice & Palliative Care Lake Norman
Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice and Palliative Care of Iredell County
Novant Health Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care of Cabarrus County
Trellis Supportive Care

Trellis Supportive Care

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Novant Health Hospice

PruittHealth Hospice - Wilkes

Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Medi Home Hospice

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.
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Lic. #

HOS5039

Facility County Facility Name

Alexander

Alexander Hospice
Iredell Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Jackson

HOS0390
HOS0113
HCO0067

Macon
Buncombe

Transylvania

Four Seasons Compassion for Life
CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services

CarePartners Home Care & Hospice
Jackson Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Johnston

HOS2135
HOS2281
HC0507

HOS3124
HOS3069
HOS4088
HOS3252
HOS3147
HOS4746
HC0383

HOS5439
HC0228

HOS3067
HC2361

HOS0408
HC0509

HOS2241
HOS4907

Johnston
Wake
Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Wake
Cumberland
Johnston
Person
Wayne
Harnett
Wayne
Wilson
Pitt
Wilson
Chatham

Community Home Care and Hospice
Promedica Hospice - Raleigh

3HC

Transitions LifeCare

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Cardinal Hospice Care

Amedisys Hospice

PruittHealth Hospice - Fayetteville
Johnston Health Home Care and Hospice
Medi Home Health & Hospice

3HC

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Wilson Medical Center

3HC

Community Home Care and Hospice

SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca
Johnston Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Jones

HCO0506
HOS2302
HOS4682
HC0228
HC0195
HC0053
HOS4623
HOS3006
HOS3749
HOS2984

Jones
Craven
Craven
Wayne
Lenoir
Duplin
Carteret
Onslow
Pitt

Lenoir

3HC

Community Hospice, LLC

Craven County Hospice

3HC

3HC

Vidant Home Health and Hospice

SECU Crystal Coast Hospice House

Community Home Care and Hospice

Vidant Home Health and Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice
Jones Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Lee

HOS3086

Lee

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.

Draft - 5/11/2023
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Chapter 13: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin -

Lic. # Facility County Facility Name

HOS3147  Wake Amedisys Hospice

HOS2034  Lee Community Home Care and Hospice
HC0427 Moore FirstHealth Hospice & Palliative Care
HOS0370  Chatham UNC Hospice

HOS2281  Wake Promedica Hospice - Raleigh
HOS2048  Harnett Community Home Care and Hospice
HOS3149  Chatham Liberty Home Care and Hospice
HOS3067  Harnett Liberty Home Care and Hospice
HOS4477  Moore FirstHealth Hospice House

HOS4799  Cumberland Cape Fear Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
HOS4746  Cumberland PruittHealth Hospice - Fayetteville

HOS4907  Chatham SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca
HOS2290 Hoke Liberty Home Care and Hospice
HOS0375  Harnett Transitions LifeCare
HOS5439  Person Medi Home Health & Hospice
Lee Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Lenoir

HOS2984  Lenoir Community Home Care and Hospice
HC0195 Lenoir 3HC

HOS3261  Lenoir Cardinal Hospice Care

HOS0331  Pitt Amedisys Hospice

HC2361 Wayne Community Home Care and Hospice
HOS3345  Pitt PruittHealth Hospice - Eastern Carolina
HC0228 Wayne 3HC

HC0053 Duplin Vidant Home Health and Hospice
HCO0509 Pitt 3HC

HOS3749  Pitt Vidant Home Health and Hospice
HOS1711  Pitt Vidant Home Health and Hospice
HOS4088  Johnston SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
HOS4623  Carteret SECU Crystal Coast Hospice House
HOS4018  Brunswick Amedisys Hospice Care

Lenoir Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Lincoln

HOS0389 Lincoln Hospice & Palliative Care Lincoln County
HOS0367 Catawba Carolina Caring, Inc.

HOS1445  Mecklenburg Novant Health Hospice

HOS1122  Watauga Medi Home Health and Hospice
HOS0363  Avery Medi Home Hospice

HC0812 Gaston Hospice of Gaston County, Inc.

HOS1338  Iredell Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.

HOS3273  Iredell Community Home Care and Hospice

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.

Draft - 5/11/2023

2022 Data

Admissions

80
29
36
24
18

(8]

24

N = = e T =2

338

312

332
85
38

14

Days of Care

7,381
5,275
4,316
1,745
975
589
400
235
171
121
106
102
89

31

3
29,411

12,458
5,823
1,874
1,399
1,340
1,253

568
407
311
94
47
32
8

5
25,619

28,743
8,002
1,092

803
605
527
503
119

Deaths

60
28
34
19
11

6

24

11

296

80
68
21
13

18
22

22

260

265
65
39

= 01 © = N



Lic. #

HOS0185
HOS4436
H0010
HOS6247
HOS4599
H0270

Facility County Facility Name

Caldwell
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Iredell
Rowan
Mecklenburg

Amorem

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center
Hospice and Palliative Care of Iredell County
Novant Health Hospice

Novant Health Matthews Medical Center
Lincoln Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Macon

HOS0390
HC0324

HOS5092
HOS0386
HOS0113

Macon
Macon
Cherokee
Henderson
Buncombe

Four Seasons Compassion for Life
CarePartners Home Care & Hospice
Hospice of North Carolina

Four Seasons Compassion for Life

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Macon Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Madison

HOS1027
HOS0113
HC0419

HOS0386
HOS0363
HOS0832

Yancey
Buncombe
Madison
Henderson
Avery
Mitchell

Compassionate Care Western North Carolina

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services

Madison Home Care & Hospice

Four Seasons Compassion for Life

Medi Home Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Care of the Blue Ridge, Inc.
Madison Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Martin

HOS3008
HOS4596
HOS1711
HOS3749
HC0393

HOS2516
HOS0331
HOS2996
HOS5184
HOS4887
HOS4907

Martin
Washington
Pitt

Pitt

Nash
Beaufort
Pitt

Pitt

Halifax
Edgecombe
Chatham

Community Home Care & Hospice

Amedisys Hospice Care

Vidant Home Health and Hospice

Vidant Home Health and Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care of Nash General Hospital

Community Home Care and Hospice

Amedisys Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care VI, LLC

Kindred Hospice

SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca
Martin Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Mcdowell

HOS1153
HOS0400
HOS0363
HOS0364
HOS0367

McDowell
Rutherford
Avery
Burke
Catawba

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care McDowell
Hospice of the Carolina Foothills

Medi Home Hospice

Amorem

Carolina Caring, Inc.

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.

Draft - 5/11/2023
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Lic. #

HOS0832
HOS0371
HOS0185
HOS0113
H0010

HOS1445

Facility County Facility Name

Mitchell
Cleveland
Caldwell
Buncombe
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg

Hospice & Palliative Care of the Blue Ridge, Inc.
Hospice Cleveland County
Amorem
CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center
Novant Health Hospice

Mcdowell Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Mecklenburg

HOS3132
HOS1445
HOS1702
HOS3116
HOS0367
HOS0365
HOS0405
HOS3064
HOS4436
H0010
H0270
HOS1338
HC0812
HOS3389
HOS4599
HOS6247
HOS3273
HOS3051
HOS3084
HOS0387
HOS4907
HOS1603
HOS3784
HOS4088
HOS0372
HOS1898
HOS4477
HOS3181

Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Union
Catawba
Cabarrus
Union

Anson
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Iredell

Gaston
Cabarrus
Rowan

Iredell

Iredell
Davidson
Davie

Iredell
Chatham
Forsyth
Davidson
Johnston
Davidson
Anson

Moore

Iredell

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Novant Health Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Care Lake Norman
Community Home Care and Hospice

Carolina Caring, Inc.

Hospice and Palliative Care of Cabarrus County
Hospice of Union County

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center
Novant Health Matthews Medical Center
Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.

Hospice of Gaston County, Inc.

Hospice & Palliative Care of Cabarrus County
Novant Health Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care of Iredell County
Community Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Trellis Supportive Care

Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.

SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca
Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home

Hospice of Davidson County

SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.

Hospice of Anson County

FirstHealth Hospice House

Gordon Hospice House
Mecklenburg Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Mitchell

HOS0832
HOS0363
HOS1027

Mitchell
Avery
Yancey

Hospice & Palliative Care of the Blue Ridge, Inc.
Medi Home Hospice
Compassionate Care Western North Carolina

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.

Draft - 5/11/2023
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Lic. #

HOS1153

Facility County Facility Name

McDowell

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care McDowell
Mitchell Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Montgomery

HOS3199
HCO0427

HC0424

HOS0402
HOS4736
HOS4477
HC0393

HOS3050
HOS1123
HOS3007
HOS0372
HOS3784
HOS4599
HOS4088

Montgomery
Moore
Richmond
Stanly
Randolph
Moore
Nash
Moore
Alleghany
Richmond
Davidson
Davidson
Rowan
Johnston

Community Home Care and Hospice

FirstHealth Hospice & Palliative Care

Richmond County Hospice, Inc.

Hospice of Stanly County, Inc.

Hospice of Randolph

FirstHealth Hospice House

Hospice and Palliative Care of Nash General Hospital

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Medi Home Health and Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.

Hospice of Davidson County

Novant Health Hospice

SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Montgomery Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Moore

HC0427

HOS3050
HOS3007
HC4027

HOS4477
HC0424

HOS6836
HOS4736
HOS2034
HOS3031
HOS3149
HOS4907
HOS4599
HOS3199

Moore
Moore
Richmond
Robeson
Moore
Richmond
Cumberland
Randolph
Lee
Scotland
Chatham
Chatham
Rowan
Montgomery

FirstHealth Hospice & Palliative Care
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care

FirstHealth Hospice House
Richmond County Hospice, Inc.
HealthKeeperz

Hospice of Randolph

Community Home Care and Hospice
Scotland Regional Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca
Novant Health Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice
Moore Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Nash

HC0393
HOS2424
HCO0508
HOS2281
HOS0331
HOS3826

Nash
Nash
Wilson
Wake
Pitt
Franklin

Hospice and Palliative Care of Nash General Hospital
Community Home Care and Hospice

3HC

Promedica Hospice - Raleigh

Amedisys Hospice

Amedisys Hospice

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.
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Lic. #

HOS0408
HOS4887
HOS3269
HC0228

HOS3058
HOS3125
HOS2561
HOS3749
HOS2241
HOS2135
HOS4088
HOS3031
HOS4907

Draft - 5/11/2023

Chapter 13: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2022 Data

Facility County Facility Name

Wilson
Edgecombe
Nash
Wayne
Wake
Franklin
Vance
Pitt
Wilson
Johnston
Johnston
Scotland
Chatham

Hospice of Wilson Medical Center
Kindred Hospice

PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount
3HC

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Transitions LifeCare

Community Home Care and Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Scotland Regional Hospice

SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca
Nash Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of New Hanover

HOS0416
HOS2008
HOS3010
HOS4018
HOS3059
HOS4599

New Hanover
New Hanover
Brunswick
Brunswick
Pender

Rowan

Lower Cape Fear and LifeCare
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Novant Health Hospice
New Hanover Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Northampton

HOS3009
HOS0425
HOS3269
HOS5184
HOS4596
HCO0393

HOS3749

Halifax
Hertford
Nash
Halifax
Washington
Nash

Pitt

Community Home Care and Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount
Liberty Home Care VI, LLC
Amedisys Hospice Care
Hospice and Palliative Care of Nash General Hospital
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Northampton Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Onslow

HOS3006
HOS5831
HC1209
HC0506
HOS4018
HOS3347
HCO0383
HOS4623
HOS4907

Onslow
Onslow
Onslow
Jones
Brunswick
Craven
Johnston
Carteret
Chatham

Community Home Care and Hospice

Lower Cape Fear Lifecare

Cardinal Hospice Care

3HC

Amedisys Hospice Care

PruittHealth Hospice - New Bern

Johnston Health Home Care and Hospice

SECU Crystal Coast Hospice House

SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.
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Lic. #

HOS3010
HOS3749
HC0228
HCO0053
HOS0613
HOS4088

Facility County Facility Name

Brunswick
Pitt
Wayne
Duplin
Carteret
Johnston

Community Home Care and Hospice

Vidant Home Health and Hospice

3HC

Vidant Home Health and Hospice

Carteret Health Care Home Health & Hospice

SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Onslow Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Orange

HOS3293
HOS0021
HOS3823
HOS2281
HOS3147
HCO0361

HOS3135
HOS3304
HOS3063
HOS4907
HOS2034
HOS3149
HOS5439
HC0255

HOS3793
HOS2223
HOS4791

Orange
Durham
Alamance
Wake
Wake
Alamance
Chatham
Durham
Alamance
Chatham
Lee
Chatham
Person
Sampson
Durham
Wake
Granville

UNC Hospice, Chapel Hill

Duke Hospice

Amedisys Hospice

Promedica Hospice - Raleigh

Amedisys Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance Caswell
Transitions LifeCare

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca

Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Medi Home Health & Hospice
3HC
Duke Hospice
Community Home Care & Hospice
Kindred Hospice
Orange Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Other States

H0010

Mecklenburg

Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center
Other States Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Pamlico

HOS2302
HOS0394
HOS3347
HOS3238
HC0506

HOS4623
HOS3749

Craven
Pamlico
Craven
Craven
Jones
Carteret
Pitt

Community Hospice, LLC

Hospice of Pamlico County, Inc.
PruittHealth Hospice - New Bern
Cardinal Hospice Care

3HC

SECU Crystal Coast Hospice House

Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Pamlico Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Pasquotank

HOS3301
HOS1677

Pasquotank
Pasquotank

Community Home Care and Hospice
Albemarle Home Care and Hospice

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.
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Chapter 13: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2022 Data

Admissions

N = = R 2 B =

572

154

541

19
53

N N PP W

81

104
108

Days of Care

23
19

11

9

4

2
45,534

9,378
6,400
5,969
5,633
5,317
3,969
3,375
3,236
1,228
586
250
239
172
158
125
66

10
46,111

4,308
3,432
431
71

35

15

8,300

5,903
4,727

Deaths

R = N = 01 O

513

124
62
46
21
44
19
27
33

77

O B © O W O k-

476

12
26

N N O O b

46

88
96



Lic. #

HOS4596
HOS4088

Facility County Facility Name

Washington
Johnston

Amedisys Hospice Care
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Pasquotank Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Pender

HOS3052
HOS4018
HOS3010
HOS3059
HOS3054
HC0053

HOS3006
HC0427

Pender
Brunswick
Brunswick
Pender
Sampson
Duplin
Onslow
Moore

Lower Cape Fear and LifeCare
Amedisys Hospice Care

Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice

FirstHealth Hospice & Palliative Care
Pender Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Perquimans

HOS1677
HOS4596
HOS3301
HOS0425
HOS3749

Pasquotank
Washington
Pasquotank
Hertford
Pitt

Albemarle Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care

Community Home Care and Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice

Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Perquimans Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Person

HOS3826
HOS5439
HOS4791
HOS3304
HOS0021
HOS2281
HCO0361

HOS3823
HOS3793
HOS4907
HOS3269
HOS3133
HOS4599

Franklin
Person
Granville
Durham
Durham
Wake
Alamance
Alamance
Durham
Chatham
Nash
Granville
Rowan

Amedisys Hospice

Medi Home Health & Hospice

Kindred Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Duke Hospice

Promedica Hospice - Raleigh

Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance Caswell
Amedisys Hospice

Duke Hospice

SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca
PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount

Transitions LifeCare

Novant Health Hospice
Person Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Pitt

HOS2996
HCO0509

HOS0331
HOS1711
HOS2984

Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Lenoir

Community Home Care and Hospice
3HC

Amedisys Hospice

Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.
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Lic. #

HOS3345
HOS4887
HOS3749
HOS2516
HOS4596
HC0228

HOS0408
HOS2241
HOS5147
HOS4088
HOS3261
HOS2302
HOS4623

Facility County Facility Name

Pitt
Edgecombe
Pitt
Beaufort
Washington
Wayne
Wilson
Wilson
Cumberland
Johnston
Lenoir
Craven
Carteret

PruittHealth Hospice - Eastern Carolina
Kindred Hospice

Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care

3HC

Hospice of Wilson Medical Center
Community Home Care and Hospice
3HC

SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Cardinal Hospice Care

Community Hospice, LLC

SECU Crystal Coast Hospice House
Pitt Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Polk

HOS0396
HOS0386
HOS0371

Polk
Henderson
Cleveland

Hospice of the Carolina Foothills
Four Seasons Compassion for Life

Hospice Cleveland County
Polk Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Randolph

HOS4736
HOS3075
HOS1581
HC0374

HOS3823
HOS0372
HCO0427

HOS4413
HOS1123
HOS3149
HCO0361

HOS3199
HOS3063
HOS3784
HOS1603
HOS0402
HOS3050
HOS4599
HOS4907
HOS4477
HOS3148

Randolph
Randolph
Guilford
Guilford
Alamance
Davidson
Moore
Wilkes
Alleghany
Chatham
Alamance
Montgomery
Alamance
Davidson
Forsyth
Stanly
Moore
Rowan
Chatham
Moore
Guilford

Hospice of Randolph

Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc.

Hospice and Palliative Care of Greensboro
Amedisys Hospice

Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.
FirstHealth Hospice & Palliative Care
PruittHealth Hospice - Wilkes

Medi Home Health and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance Caswell
Community Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Davidson County

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home

Hospice of Stanly County, Inc.

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Novant Health Hospice

SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca
FirstHealth Hospice House

Hospice and Palliative Care of Greensboro

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.
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Lic. #

HOS1445
HOS3051
HOS4614

Mecklenburg

Davidson
Forsyth

Facility County Facility Name

Novant Health Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Trellis Supportive Care
Randolph Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Richmond

HC0424

HOS3007
HOS2138
HOS3050
HOS4746
HC0427

HOS6836
HOS3031
HC4027

HOS4477

Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Moore
Cumberland
Moore
Cumberland
Scotland
Robeson
Moore

Richmond County Hospice, Inc.

Community Home Care and Hospice

Hospice Haven of Richmond County

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

PruittHealth Hospice - Fayetteville

FirstHealth Hospice & Palliative Care

HealthKeeperz

Scotland Regional Hospice

Amedisys Hospice Care

FirstHealth Hospice House
Richmond Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Robeson

HOS2060
HOS6836
HC4027
HOS3066
HOS2861
HOS3031
HOS1599
HOS4799
HOSA4746
H0064
HOS2290
HOS2007
HCO0427
HC1331
HOS5285
HOS4477
HOS4907
HOS4599

Robeson
Cumberland
Robeson
Robeson
Robeson
Scotland
Robeson
Cumberland
Cumberland
Robeson
Hoke
Columbus
Moore
Cumberland
Cumberland
Moore
Chatham
Rowan

Community Home Care and Hospice
HealthKeeperz

Amedisys Hospice Care

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Medi Home Hospice

Scotland Regional Hospice

Southeastern Hospice

Cape Fear Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
PruittHealth Hospice - Fayetteville
Southeastern Regional Medical Center
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

FirstHealth Hospice & Palliative Care
Community Home Care and Hospice
BAYADA Hospice

FirstHealth Hospice House

SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca

Novant Health Hospice
Robeson Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Rockingham

HOS0398
HCO0374

HOS3063
HOS3823

Rockingham

Guilford
Alamance
Alamance

Hospice of Rockingham County

Hospice and Palliative Care of Greenshoro
Community Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.

Draft - 5/11/2023
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Lic. #

HOS3148
HOS3295
HC0361

HOS1123
HOS1303
HOS1581
HOS3252
HOS1603
HOS4736
HOS4599
HOS4907
HOS1445

Facility County Facility Name

Guilford
Stokes
Alamance
Alleghany
Surry
Guilford
Johnston
Forsyth
Randolph
Rowan
Chatham
Mecklenburg

Hospice and Palliative Care of Greensboro

Trellis Supportive Care

Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance Caswell
Medi Home Health and Hospice

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care

Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc.

Cardinal Hospice Care

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home

Hospice of Randolph

Novant Health Hospice

SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca

Novant Health Hospice
Rockingham Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Rowan

HOS4599
HOS2425
HOS0367
HOS0365
HOS3051
HOS4413
HOS3116
HOS3273
HOS1702
HOS1338
HOS3199
HOS3389
HOS0387
HOS1603
HOS4966
HOS1445
H0010

HOS3181
HOS4614
HOS6247
HOS0372
HOS1581
HOS1123
HOS0402
HOS3784

Rowan
Rowan
Catawba
Cabarrus
Davidson
Wilkes
Union

Iredell
Mecklenburg
Iredell
Montgomery
Cabarrus
Iredell
Forsyth
Davie
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Iredell
Forsyth
Iredell
Davidson
Guilford
Alleghany
Stanly
Davidson

Novant Health Hospice

Trellis Supportive Care

Carolina Caring, Inc.

Hospice and Palliative Care of Cabarrus County
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

PruittHealth Hospice - Wilkes

Community Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice & Palliative Care Lake Norman
Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.

Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice & Palliative Care of Cabarrus County
Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home

Well Care Hospice, Inc.

Novant Health Hospice

Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center
Gordon Hospice House

Trellis Supportive Care

Hospice and Palliative Care of Iredell County
Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.

Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc.

Medi Home Health and Hospice

Hospice of Stanly County, Inc.

Hospice of Davidson County
Rowan Totals

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.
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Lic. #

Draft - 5/11/2023

Chapter 13: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2022 Data

Facility County Facility Name Admissions

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Rutherford

HOS0400
HOS0371
HOS0386
HOS1153
HOS0113
HOS1603

Rutherford
Cleveland
Henderson
McDowell
Buncombe
Forsyth

Hospice of the Carolina Foothills 329
Hospice Cleveland County 25
Four Seasons Compassion for Life 6
CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care McDowell 2
CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services 1
Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home 1

Rutherford Totals 364

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Sampson

HC0255
HC1844
HOS3054
HOS4746
HC4027
HOS4799
HOS3011
HC1331
HOS2861
HOS2004
HC0228
HOS3147
HOS2048
HCO0053
HOS3069
HOS3252
HOS3067
HOS2003
HOS4088
HOS6836
HC2361
H0064
HOS1599

Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Cumberland
Robeson
Cumberland
Columbus
Cumberland
Robeson
Cumberland
Wayne
Wake
Harnett
Duplin
Johnston
Johnston
Harnett
Bladen
Johnston
Cumberland
Wayne
Robeson
Robeson

3HC 114
Community Home Care and Hospice 70
Liberty Home Care and Hospice 67
PruittHealth Hospice - Fayetteville 12
Amedisys Hospice Care

Cape Fear Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Community Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice

Medi Home Hospice

O N P W O o

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
3HC
Amedisys Hospice

=
N

Community Home Care and Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Cardinal Hospice Care

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
HealthKeeperz

Community Home Care and Hospice
Southeastern Regional Medical Center

B N O P W R N R NP R

Southeastern Hospice
Sampson Totals 313

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Scotland

HOS3031
HOS6836
HOS2060
HOS3007
HOS2290
HC4027

HOS2861

Scotland
Cumberland
Robeson
Richmond
Hoke
Robeson
Robeson

Scotland Regional Hospice 188
HealthKeeperz 29
Community Home Care and Hospice 19
Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care

P, O O N

Medi Home Hospice

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.
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Lic. #

H0064
HOS4477
HC0424

Facility County Facility Name

Robeson
Moore
Richmond

Southeastern Regional Medical Center
FirstHealth Hospice House
Richmond County Hospice, Inc.
Scotland Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of South Carolina

H0010
H0270

Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg

Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center
Novant Health Matthews Medical Center
South Carolina Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Stanly

HOS0402
HOS3199
HOS0365
HOS0405
HOS1445
HOS2425
HOS4599
HOS3389
HOS6247
H0010

HOS4736
HOS4477

Stanly
Montgomery
Cabarrus
Union
Mecklenburg
Rowan
Rowan
Cabarrus
Iredell
Mecklenburg
Randolph
Moore

Hospice of Stanly County, Inc.
Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice and Palliative Care of Cabarrus County
Hospice of Union County
Novant Health Hospice
Trellis Supportive Care
Novant Health Hospice
Hospice & Palliative Care of Cabarrus County
Hospice and Palliative Care of Iredell County
Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center
Hospice of Randolph
FirstHealth Hospice House

Stanly Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Stokes

HOS1303
HOS3295
HOS4966
HOS4413
HOS1603
HOS3796
HC0374

HOS4614
HOS1123
HOS4909
HOS0404
HOS0372
HOS0407
HOS0398
HOS4599
HOS3823
HOS3273
HOS3784

Surry
Stokes
Davie
Wilkes
Forsyth
Surry
Guilford
Forsyth
Alleghany
Yadkin
Surry
Davidson
Wilkes
Rockingham
Rowan
Alamance
Iredell
Davidson

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Trellis Supportive Care

Well Care Hospice, Inc.

PruittHealth Hospice - Wilkes

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Hospice and Palliative Care of Greensboro
Trellis Supportive Care

Medi Home Health and Hospice

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.

Wake Forest Baptist Health Care at Home, Hospice-Wilkes
Hospice of Rockingham County

Novant Health Hospice

Amedisys Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Davidson County

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.
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Lic. #

HOS3181

HOS0404
HOS1001
HOS1303
HOS4413
HOS3796
HOS1123
HOS0407
HOS3051
HOS3295
HOS4909
HC1498

HOS1603
HOS4599
HOS3823
HOS1445

HOS0390
HOS5091
HOS0386

HCO0067

HOS0386
HOS0390
HOS2143

HOS4596
HOS2516
HOS3749

HOS0405
HOS3132
HOS1445
HOS3116

Draft - 5/11/2023

Chapter 13: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2022 Data

Facility County Facility Name Admissions
Iredell Gordon Hospice House 1
Stokes Totals 394
Agencies or Offices serving residents of Surry
Surry Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care 338
Surry Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care 111
Surry Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care 57
Wilkes PruittHealth Hospice - Wilkes 19
Surry Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care 155
Alleghany Medi Home Health and Hospice 18
Wilkes Wake Forest Baptist Health Care at Home, Hospice-Wilkes 7
Davidson Liberty Home Care and Hospice 0
Stokes Trellis Supportive Care 8
Yadkin Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care 1
Yadkin Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care 5
Forsyth Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home 6
Rowan Novant Health Hospice 12
Alamance Amedisys Hospice 1
Mecklenburg Novant Health Hospice 1
Surry Totals 739
Agencies or Offices serving residents of Swain
Macon Four Seasons Compassion for Life 83
Clay Hospice of North Carolina 3
Henderson Four Seasons Compassion for Life 1
Swain Totals 87
Agencies or Offices serving residents of Transylvania
Transylvania  CarePartners Home Care & Hospice 150
Henderson Four Seasons Compassion for Life 101
Macon Four Seasons Compassion for Life 1
Henderson Four Seasons Compassion for Life 1
Transylvania Totals 253
Agencies or Offices serving residents of Tyrrell
Washington Amedisys Hospice Care 16
Beaufort Community Home Care and Hospice 3
Pitt Vidant Home Health and Hospice 2
Tyrrell Totals 21
Agencies or Offices serving residents of Union
Union Hospice of Union County 366
Mecklenburg Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region 242
Mecklenburg Novant Health Hospice 239
Union Community Home Care and Hospice 55
Wilkes PruittHealth Hospice - Wilkes 22

HOS4413

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.
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1,295

Deaths

1
400

336
107
61
15
135
11

0 W N 0 O N

11

705

111

111

141
72

217

14

19

522
216
221
42
17



Lic. #

HOS3064
HOS4436
HOS0389
H0270

HOS1898
H0010

HOS4599
HOS0113
HOS4477
H0064

Facility County Facility Name

Anson
Mecklenburg
Lincoln
Mecklenburg
Anson
Mecklenburg
Rowan
Buncombe
Moore
Robeson

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Hospice & Palliative Care Lincoln County
Novant Health Matthews Medical Center
Hospice of Anson County

Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center
Novant Health Hospice

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
FirstHealth Hospice House

Southeastern Regional Medical Center
Union Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Vance

HOS2561
HOS3826
HOS4791
HOS0021
HOS3252
HOS3304
HOS5439
HOS2281
HOS4088
HOS3793
HOS3133

Vance
Franklin
Granville
Durham
Johnston
Durham
Person
Wake
Johnston
Durham
Granville

Community Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice
Kindred Hospice
Duke Hospice
Cardinal Hospice Care
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Medi Home Health & Hospice
Promedica Hospice - Raleigh
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Duke Hospice
Transitions LifeCare
Vance Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Wake

HOS1595
HOS2281
HOS3147
HCO0507

HOS2125
HOS4791
HOS2223
HOS3058
HOS3826
HOS5439
HOS0370
HOS2135
HOS3269
HOS4088
HOS3252
HOS4907

Wake
Wake
Wake
Johnston
Wake
Granville
Wake
Wake
Franklin
Person
Chatham
Johnston
Nash
Johnston
Johnston
Chatham

Transitions LifeCare

Promedica Hospice - Raleigh

Amedisys Hospice

3HC

Duke Hospice

Kindred Hospice

Community Home Care & Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice

Medi Home Health & Hospice

UNC Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice
PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Cardinal Hospice Care

SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.
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Lic. #

HOS2048
HOS3067
HOS2034
HCO0427

HOS3149
HCO0195

HOS3793
HOS2424
HC0508

HC0228

HC0383

HOS1603
HOS3749
HOS4599
HOS4477
HOS1581
HOS3051
HOS0372

Facility County Facility Name

Harnett
Harnett
Lee
Moore
Chatham
Lenoir
Durham
Nash
Wilson
Wayne
Johnston
Forsyth
Pitt
Rowan
Moore
Guilford
Davidson
Davidson

Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
FirstHealth Hospice & Palliative Care
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
3HC
Duke Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
3HC
3HC
Johnston Health Home Care and Hospice
Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Novant Health Hospice
FirstHealth Hospice House
Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc.
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.

Wake Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Warren

HOS3826
HOS2561
HOS5184
HOS4791
HOS3009

Franklin
Vance
Halifax
Granville
Halifax

Amedisys Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care VI, LLC
Kindred Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice
Warren Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Washington

HOS4596
HOS2516
HOS3749

Washington
Beaufort
Pitt

Amedisys Hospice Care
Community Home Care and Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Washington Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Watauga

HOS1122
HOS0185
HOS3051
HOS0363
HOS0832
HOS0407
HOS3084
HOS4599
HOS1445

Watauga
Caldwell
Davidson
Avery
Mitchell
Wilkes
Davie
Rowan
Mecklenburg

Medi Home Health and Hospice

Amorem

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Medi Home Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Care of the Blue Ridge, Inc.

Wake Forest Baptist Health Care at Home, Hospice-Wilkes
Trellis Supportive Care

Novant Health Hospice

Novant Health Hospice

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.
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Lic. #

Facility County Facility Name

Watauga Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Wayne

HC2361
HC0228
HOS3261
HOS0331
HCO0053
HC0255
HC0507
HOS2984
HOS4088
HOS4623
HCO0506
HOS3345
HCO0508
HOS0408
HOS3069
HOS2281
HOS2241
HOS5147
HOS3749
HOS2135
HOS3784
HOS0372

Wayne
Wayne
Lenoir
Pitt
Duplin
Sampson
Johnston
Lenoir
Johnston
Carteret
Jones
Pitt
Wilson
Wilson
Johnston
Wake
Wilson
Cumberland
Pitt
Johnston
Davidson
Davidson

Community Home Care and Hospice

3HC

Cardinal Hospice Care

Amedisys Hospice

Vidant Home Health and Hospice

3HC

3HC

Community Home Care and Hospice

SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health

SECU Crystal Coast Hospice House

3HC

PruittHealth Hospice - Eastern Carolina

3HC

Hospice of Wilson Medical Center

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Promedica Hospice - Raleigh

Community Home Care and Hospice

3HC

Vidant Home Health and Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

Hospice of Davidson County

Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.
Wayne Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Wilkes

HOS0407
HOS1001
HOS4413
HOS1123
HOS0185
HOS1124
HOS3796
HOS3084
HOS4909
HOS1445
HOS1603
HOS3181
HOS4599
H0010

Wilkes
Surry
Wilkes
Alleghany
Caldwell
Ashe

Surry

Davie
Yadkin
Mecklenburg
Forsyth
Iredell
Rowan
Mecklenburg

Wake Forest Baptist Health Care at Home, Hospice-Wilkes
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
PruittHealth Hospice - Wilkes

Medi Home Health and Hospice

Amorem

Medi Home Health and Hospice

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Trellis Supportive Care

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Novant Health Hospice

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home

Gordon Hospice House

Novant Health Hospice

Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center
Wilkes Totals

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.
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Lic. #

Facility County Facility Name

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Wilson

HOS2241
HOS0408
HC0508

HOS0331
HOS3345
HC0228

HOS3058
HOS2424
HOS4887
HOS2281
HOS3252
HOS3238
HC0393

HOS3749
HOS4088
HOS1711
HOS4907
HOS4623
HOS3147

Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Pitt

Pitt
Wayne
Wake
Nash
Edgecombe
Wake
Johnston
Craven
Nash
Pitt
Johnston
Pitt
Chatham
Carteret
Wake

Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Wilson Medical Center
3HC
Amedisys Hospice
PruittHealth Hospice - Eastern Carolina
3HC
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Kindred Hospice
Promedica Hospice - Raleigh
Cardinal Hospice Care
Cardinal Hospice Care
Hospice and Palliative Care of Nash General Hospital
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
SECU Jim & Betsy Bryan Hospice Home of UNC Health Ca
SECU Crystal Coast Hospice House
Amedisys Hospice
Wilson Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Yadkin

HC1498

HOS3051
HOS1123
HOS1001
HOS3084
HOS4909
HOS4966
HOS0407
HOS3796
HOS1122
HOS1303
HOS1603
HOS0387
HOS4599
HOS3273
HOS3181

Yadkin
Davidson
Alleghany
Surry
Davie
Yadkin
Davie
Wilkes
Surry
Watauga
Surry
Forsyth
Iredell
Rowan
Iredell
Iredell

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Medi Home Health and Hospice

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Trellis Supportive Care

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Well Care Hospice, Inc.

Wake Forest Baptist Health Care at Home, Hospice-Wilkes
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Medi Home Health and Hospice

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home

Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.

Novant Health Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

Gordon Hospice House
Yadkin Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Yancey

HOS1027

Yancey

Compassionate Care Western North Carolina

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.
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Lic. #

HOS0363
HOS0832
HOS1153
HOS1445
H0010

Draft - 5/11/2023
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Facility County Facility Name

Avery
Mitchell
McDowell
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg

Grand Totals

Medi Home Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Care of the Blue Ridge, Inc.

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care McDowell

Novant Health Hospice

Novant Health Presbyterian Medical Center
Yancey Totals

Data were taken from the 2023 Hospice License Renewal Applications.
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165
55,950
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6,309
5,881

150

1

1

27,978
4,333,670

Deaths

18
36
2

121
50,177





